COLUMBIA GORGE
COMMUNITY COLLEGE

BOARD POLICY Code: 3200 Adopted: 06/30/2019 Revised/Readopted:

## 3200 - Accreditation

The Director of Curriculum, Assessment, Strategic Planning & Accreditation shall ensure Columbia Gorge Community College complies with the accreditation process and standards of the Northwest Commission on Colleges and Universities.

The Director of Curriculum, Assessment, Strategic Planning & Accreditation shall keep the Board of Education informed of approved accrediting organizations and the status of accreditations.

The Director of Curriculum, Assessment, Strategic Planning & Accreditation shall ensure that the Board of Education is involved in any accreditation process in which Board of Education participation is required.

The President shall provide the Board of Education with a summary of any accreditation report and any actions taken or to be taken in response to recommendations in an accreditation report.

## Legal Reference(s):

1. NWCCU Standard 2.A.3 and 2.A.25